GE Power ControlsGE Power Controls
R
E
D
 S
P
O
T

Front connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodation
RS100H 402139 Black 70mm2 TCP / GTCP
RS100HWH 402140 White 70mm2 TCP / GTCP
RS100P 402143 Black 70mm2 TCP / GTCP
RS100PWH 402144 White 70mm2 TCP / GTCP
RS100PH 402145 Black 70mm2 TCP / GTCP
Back stud
connected
Front / Back stud
connected
RED SPOT – 63 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
RS63H 402190 Black 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
RS63HWH 402191 White 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
RS63P 402194 Black 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
RS63PWH 402195 White 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
RS63PH 402196 Black 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
RS63PHWH 402197 White 50mm2 TIS / GTIS
Back  stud
connected
Front / Back stud
connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 14
RED SPO
T
RED SPOT – 200 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodation
RS200H 402148 Black 120mm2 TF / GTF
RS200HWH 402149 White 120mm2 TF / GTF
RS200P 402151 Black 120mm2 TF / GTF
RS200PWH 402152 White 120mm2 TF / GTF
RS200PH 402153 Black 120mm2 TF / GTF
Back stud
connected
Front / Back stud
connected
RED SPOT – 400 Amp
Front connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodation
RS400H 402184 Black 240mm2 TM / GTM
RS400P 402187 Black 240mm2 TM / GTM
RS400PH 402188 Black 240mm2 TM / GTM
Back stud
connected
Front / Back stud
connected
A.7
A
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 15
A.8 GE Power Controls
RE
D
SP
O
T
A
RED SPOT RED
SPOT
Accessories – RED SPOT Copper Links
Part number Code Current rating For use in
P110151-10 402129 20 Amp RS20
P110152-10 402130 32 Amp RS32
P110153-10 402131 63 Amp RS63
P110154-10 402132 100 Amp RS100
P110155-10 402133 200 Amp RS200
P110156-10 402134 400 Amp RS400
Accessories – RED SPOT Padlockable Inserts
Suitable padlocks
Part number Code For use in (not supplied)
RS20LOCK 402164 RS20
RS32LOCK 402177 RS32
RS63LOCK 402193 RS63
RS100LOCK 402142 RS100
YALE (P72)
and SQUIRE
(LP6. LN1 or No 20)
Accessories – RED SPOT Red Warning Carriers
Part number Code For use in
RS20RED 402170 RS20
RS32RED 402182 RS32
RS63RED 402198 RS63
RS100RED 402146 RS100
Accessories – RED SPOT Fuse Link Adaptor Kits
For use with
Part number Code Fuse Link type For use in
P5372/10 402135 TIA / GTIA / TIS / GTIS RS100
TCA2 402222 TBC / TC / TF / GTF RS400
Note : One adaptor kit required per Fuse Link
Accessories – RED SPOT Adaptor Kits for ‘GS’ Fuse LInks
For use with
Part number Code Fuse Link type For use in
GRS32/A 402108 GSA 5 - 20 RS32
GRS63/A 402109 GSA 25 - 50 RS63
GRS100/B 402107 GSB 5 - 20 RS100
GRS100/A-B 402106 GSA 75 RS100
GSB 25 - 50
GSGB 16 - 45
Note : One adaptor kit required per Fuse Link
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 16
A.9
Fuse Link Selection
A
Fuse Link Selection
HRC Fuse Links Accommodated – Selection Chart
Extended range of RED SPOT Standard for motor circuit protection
RED SPOT Standard RED SPOT 400 Series
HRC Fuse Links HRC Fuse Links
Fuse Holder Rating rated up to 660 Volt ac rated up to 440 Volt ac
Rating for
Current rating Motor Starting
Amp Part number Part number Part number Amp Amp
NIT 2 – 20 GNIT 2 – 20 NIT20M25 20 25
NIT20M32 20 32
TIA 2 – 32 GTIA 2 – 32 TIA32M35 32 35
TIA32M40 32 40
TIA32M50 32 50
TIA32M63 32 63
TIS 35 – 63 GTIS 35 – 63 TIS63M80 63 80
TIA 2 – 32 GTIA 2 – 32 TIS63M100 63 100
TCP 32 – 100 GTCP 35 – 100 TCP100M125 100 125
TIS 35 – 63 * GTIS 35 – 63 * TCP100M160 100 160
TIA 2 – 32 * GTIA 2 – 32 * TCP100M200 100 200
TF 125 – 200 GTF 125 – 200 TF200M250 200 250
TC 80 & 100 TF200M315 200 315
TBC 2 – 63
TM 355 – 400 GTM 355 – 400 TM400M450 400 450
TKM 250 & 315 GTKM 250 & 315
TF 125 – 200 • GTF 125 – 200 •
TC 80 & 100 •
TBC 2 – 63 •
*  adaptor kit required Part number P5372/10
•  adaptor kit required Part number TCA2
20
32
63
100
200
400
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 17
A.10 GE Power Controls
RE
D
SP
O
T
A
RED SPOT RED
SPOT
RED SPOT Fuse Holders – 20 Amp front connected
RED SPOT Fuse Holders – 20 Amp back stud connected
Outline Dimensions
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 18
A.11
O
utline Dim
ensions
A
RED SPOT Fuse Holders – 20 Amp front / back stud connected
RED SPOT Fuse Holders – 20 Amp back stud connected / flush mounted
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:11 am  Page 19
A.12 GE Power Controls

connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
SC20H 402246 Black 16mm2 SS
SC20HWH 402249 White 16mm2 SS
SC20HGN 402248 Green 16mm2 SS
SC20P 402250 Black 16mm2 SS
SC20PWH 402252 White 16mm2 SS
SC20PGN 402251 Green 16mm2 SS
SC20BH 402245 Black 16mm2 SS
Back stud
connected
Busbar / Front
connected
SAFECLIP – 32 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
SC32H-D 402254 Black 16mm2 NS
SC32H-DWH 402256 White 16mm2 NS
SC32H-DGN 402255 Green 16mm2 NS
SC32P 402258 Black 16mm2 NS
SC32PWH 402260 White 16mm2 NS
SC32PGN 402259 Green 16mm2 NS
SC32BH 402253 Black 16mm2 NS
SC32PH-D 402261 Black 16mm2 NS
SC32PH-DWH 402262 White 16mm2 NS
Back stud
connected
Busbar / Front
connected
Front / Back stud
connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 35
B.6 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
B
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
SAFECLIP – 100 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
SC100H 402243 Black 50mm2 OS
SAFECLIP – 125 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
SC125H-D 402244 Black 70mm2 XS
SAFECLIP – 63 Amp
Front
connected
Maximum Fuse Link
Part number Code Colour cable size accommodated
SC63H-D 402265 Black 25mm2 ES
SC63H-DWH 402266 White 25mm2 ES
SC63P 402268 Black 25mm2 ES
SC63BH 402263 Black 25mm2 ES
Back stud
connected
Busbar / Front
connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 36
B.7
Accessories
B
Accessories – SAFECLIP Copper Links
Part number Code Current rating For use in
SSC-LINK 402271 20 Amp SC20
NSC-LINK 402241 32 Amp SC32
ESC-LINK 402240 63 Amp SC63
OSC-LINK 402242 100 Amp SC100
XSC-LINK 402272 125 Amp SC125
Accessories – SAFECLIP Padlockable Inserts
Suitable padlocks
Part number Code For use in (not supplied)
SC32LOCK 402257 SC32
SC63LOCK 402267 SC63 YALE (P72)
and SQUIRE
(LP6. LN1 or No 20)
Accessories – SAFECLIP Adaptor Carrier
For use with
Part number Code Fuse Link type For use in
SCA63CAR 402269 NS SC63
Accessories – SAFECLIP Sealing Band
Part number Code For use with
SCSB20/32 402270 SC20 and SC32
Accessories – SAFECLIP DIN-rail Adaptor
Part number Code For use with
DIN-20/32 402238 SC20 and RS20
Note : SC32H-D, SC63H-D and SC125H-D have an integral DIN-rail feature as standard.
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 37
B.8 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
B
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
Fuse Link Selection
HRC Fuse Links Accommodated – Selection Chart
SAFECLIP
HRC Fuse Links
Fuse Holder Rating rated up to 440 Volt ac
Rating for
Current rating Motor Starting
Amp Part number Part number Amp Amp
SS 2 – 20
NS 2 – 32 NS32M40 32 40
ES 40 – 63 ES63M80 63 80
NS 2 – 32 *
OS 80 & 100 OS100M125 100 125
TIS 35 – 63 OS100M160 100 160
TIA 2 – 32
XS 2 – 125
*  adaptor carrier required Part number SCA63CAR
20
32
63
100
125
Extended range of SAFECLIP for motor circuit protection
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 38
O
utline Dim
ensions
B.9
B
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 20 Amp front connected
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 20 Amp back stud connected
Outline Dimensions
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 20 Amp busbar / front connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 39
B.10 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
B
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 32 Amp front connected
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 32 Amp back stud connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 40
B.11
O
utline Dim
ensions
B
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 32 Amp busbar / front connected
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 32 Amp front / back stud connected
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:13 am  Page 41
B.12 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
B
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
SAFECLIP Fuse Holders – 63 Amp front connected

Modular Fuse Holders - 32 Amp Compact
Maximum
Part number Code cable size Fuse Link size
FMC101 402283 16mm2 10 x 38
FMC101S 402284 16mm2 10 x 38
FMC103 402285 16mm2 10 x 38
Modular Fuse Holders - 32 Amp
Maximum
Part number Code cable size Fuse Link size
FM101 402276 16mm2 10 x 38
FM101S 402277 16mm2 10 x 38
Modular Fuse Holders - 50 Amp
Maximum
Part number Code cable size Fuse Link size
FM141 402278 25mm2 14 x 51
FM141S 402279 25mm2 14 x 51
FM143 402280 25mm2 14 x 51
Single pole
Single pole
with indicator
Triple pole
Single pole
Single pole
with indicator
Single pole
Single pole
with indicator
Triple pole
Modular Fuse Holders - 125 Amp
Maximum
Part number Code cable size Fuse Link size
FM221 402281 35mm2 22 x 58Single pole
C.5
C
‘FM
’M
odular
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:14 am  Page 49
C.6 GE Power Controls
‘F
M
’M
od
ul
ar
C
‘FM’ Modular FM        Modular
Accessories – Modular Copper Links
Part number Code Current rating For use in
10ML 402273 32 Amp FMC10 and FM10
14ML 402274 50 Amp FM14
22ML 402275 125 Amp FM22
Accessories – Modular Profil Handle Connector
Part number Code For use with
PROFIL 401611 FM101 and FM101S
Accessories – Modular Connector Pins
Part number Code For use with
FMP3 402286 FMC101 and FMC101S
Bunce Fuseholder  17/10/01  10:14 am  Page 50
Industrial Cylindrical Fuse Links
Industrial Cylindrical Fuse Links
Current Rating Maximum voltage
Part number Code Amp rating ac
10G005 401533 0.5 500
10G01 401534 1 500
10G02 401535 2 500
10G04 401536 4 500
10G06 401537 6 500
10G08 401538 8 500
10G10 401539 10 500
10G12 401540 12 500
10G16 401541 16 500
10G20 401542 20 500
10G25 401543 25 500
10G32 401544 32 400
10M005 401545 0.5 500
10M01 401546 1 500
10M02 401547 2 500
10M04 401548 4 500
10M06 401549 6 500
10M08 401550 8 500
10M10 401551 10 500
10M12 401552 12 500
10M16 401553 16 500
10M20 401554 20 500
10M25 401555 25 400
14G02 401556 2 660
14G04 401557 4 660
14G06 401558 6 660
14G08 401559 8 660
14G10 401560 10 660
14G12 401561 12 660
14G16 401562 16 660
14G20 401563 20 660
14G25 401564 25 660
14G32 401565 32 500
14G40 401566 40 500
14G50 401567 50 400
14M02 401568 2 660
14M04 401569 4 660
14M06 401570 6 660
14M08 401571 8 660
14M10 401572 10 660
14M12 401573 12 660
14M16 401574 16 660
14M20 401575 20 660
14M25 401576 25 660
14M32 401577 32 500
14M40 401578 40 500
14M50 401580 50 400
22G04 401581 4 660
22G06 401582 6 660
22G08 401583 8 660
22G10 401584 10 660
22G12 401586 12 660
22G16 401588 16 660
22G20 401589 20 660
22G25 401590 25 660
22G32 401591 32 660
22G40 401592 40 660
22G50 401593 50 660
22G63 401594 63 660
22G80 401595 80 660
22G100 401585 100 500
22G125 401587 125 400
22M04 401596 4 660
22M06 401597 6 660
22M08 401598 8 660
22M10 401599 10 660
22M12 401601 12 660
22M16 401603 16 660
22M20 401604 20 660
22M25 401605 25 660